Baht  24,403.66  -  24,403.66
Total  78,695.35  37,212.45  41,482.90
As at March 31, 2018
INR  8,111.70  5,000.00  3,111.70
USD  42,238.92  38,581.67  3,657.24
Euro  12,377.39  5,754.90  6,622.49
Baht  23,597.90  -  23,597.91
Total  86,325.91  49,336.57  36,989.34

  Derivative financial instruments

  The Group uses foreign currency forward and Interest rate swap contracts to manage some of its transactions exposure.

  Forward Contracts

  The Group has foreign currency sale and purchase forward contracts to offset the risk of currency fluctuations. These
contracts are for settlement of operational receivable and payable. The Details of outstanding contracts as follow:

  POLYPLEX CORPORATION LIMITED (including Subsidiaries)

Annual Report 2018-19
172 Polyplex Corporation Limited

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2019

Note 43: (Contd..)

  Sensitivity Analysis:

  An increase / decrease of 50 basis points at the reporting date would have increased / decreased the Profit before Tax as
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variants remain constant.

(H in Lacs)
Particulars Increase / Decrease

in Basis Points
Effect on pro t before tax

FY 2018-19 FY 2017-18

INR Borrowings 0.5% (23.44) (25.00)
-0.5% 23.44 25.00

USD Borrowings 0.5% (112.80) (192.91)
-0.5% 112.80 192.91

Euro Borrowings 0.5% (49.82) (28.77)
-0.5% 49.82 28.77

 iii) Commodity price risk:

  The main raw materials which group procures are global commodities and their prices are to a great extent linked to the
movement of crude prices directly or indirectly and any adverse fluctuation in the raw material cost can impact the Group’s
operating margins depending upon the ability of the Group to pass on the increase in costs to its customers. As selling prices
are usually negotiated on a monthly / quarterly basis, in a balanced demand supply situation, the Group is able to adjust the
selling prices following any changes in the raw material and other operating costs.